Subject to change – Jenny Chen 03.08 - RCS0712-0053
Products: R&S® CMU200
Operation Guide for HSUPA Test
Set-up According to 3GPP TS 34.121
Application Note
This operation guide describes how to measure HSUPA test cases according to 3GPP TS 34.121 V8.0 with
R&S®CMU200. Setting files according to the test requirements are attached.
Operation Guide for HSUPA Test Setup according to

contact
customersupport.asia@rohde-schwarz.com.
6 Ordering information
Type of instrument
R&S®CMU200 Universal radio communication
tester for MS/UE test
1100.0008.02
R&S®CMU-B11 HW-option for CMU200:
Reference oscillator OXCO,
aging 2x10E-7/year
1100.5000.02
R&S®CMU-B12 HW-option for CMU200:
Reference oscillator OXCO,
aging 2x10E-8/year
1100.5100.02
R&S®CMU-B17 HW-option for CMU200: IQ/IF
interface, analog, one channel
1100.6906.02
R&S®CMU-B21 HW-option for CMU200:
Universal signaling unit, CMU-
B21 V14 incl CMU-B54
1100.5200.54
R&S®CMU-B56 HW-option for CMU200: 3GPP
signaling module for HSPA
application test (for CMU-B21
V14 or V54)
1150.1850.54
R&S®CMU-B68 HW-option for CMU200 layer 1
– board (3GPP/FDD, DL+UL)
1149.9809.02
R&S®CMU-PK60 SW option for CMU200:
WCDMA-Sig: 3GPP/FDD/UE,
Tx-Test, Generator, Band 1-11
1159.3355.08
R&S®CMU-PK100 SW option for CMU200:
GSM/GPRS/EGPRS+
WCDMA + C2K + 1xEV-DO +
AMPS+ IS136
1159.3455.10
Operation Guide for HSUPA Test Setup according to
3GPP TS 34.121
ROHDE & SCHWARZ  . Regional Headquarter Singapore Pte Ltd . 10 Changi Business Park Central 2 #06-01/08 S’pore
486030 . Telephone +65 6513 0488 . Fax +65 6307 0305 . Email: customersupport.asia@rohde-schwarz.com
This application note and the supplied programs may only be used subject to the conditions of use set forth in the
download area of the Rohde & Schwarz website.
R&S® CMU-K60 SW option for CMU200:
HSDPA 14Mbps ext.
3GPP/FDD/UE, Rel.5 (CMU-
K64 necessary)
1200.8200.02
R&S® CMU-K64 SW option for CMU200:
HSDPA 3.6Mb/s
3GPP/FDD/UE, REL.5
(CMU-B68, B21V14, B56
necassary)
1157.3970.02
R&S® CMU-K56 SW option for CMU200:
HSUPA 5.7Mbps
3GPP/FDD/UE, Rel.6
(CMU-B68,B21V14 or V54,B56
necessary)